Game# 32

Gigantes del Cibao
(6-10)

G-M.Meza(2-0), P-J.Cueto(0-2), SV-F.Abad(1)

Gigantes POS AB H
Y.Pérez CF 5 0 1
M.Mercedes 2B 3 1 1
W.Astudillo LF 5 0 2
E.Figueroa LF 0 0 0
C.Franco 1B 4 0 0
K.Gutiérrez 3B 4 (0] 0
H.Urrutia DH 4 2 2
E.Mejia RF 4 0 1
J.Hudson C 2 1 1
R.Urefa SS 3 0 1
Totales 34 9
Ofensiva:
Team LOB:12

Team RISP:13-3

2B M.Mercedes(3),R.Urefia(3),

RBI W.Astudillo(2), J.Hudson(3), R.Urefa(3),
S R.Urefia(1),

Pitcheo:

Gigantes DEC IP H R
P.Espino 4 2 1
E.Garcia 1 (0] 0
L.Padron 1 0 0
J.César /3 1 0
M.Meza -W 2/3 0 o]
J.Martinez 1 o o]
F.Abad -SV 1 2 0
Totales 9 5 1
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BB SO LOB AVG
0 2 3 263
2 1 0 .385
0 0 3 269
0 0 0 -

1 2 2 286
1 0] 2 160
1 (0] 0 .310
o 1 6 .200
2 1 2 207
o 0 4 .304
7 7 22 .247
BB SO HR ERA
2 2 ] 3.77
2 0 0 1.59
0 1 0o 1.50
1 0 0 1.29
0o 1 0o 2.45
o 1 ] 5.06
(0] 1 0 113
5 ) 0 420

BF: P.Espino 16,E.Garcia 4,L.Padrén 3,J.César 3,M.Meza 2,J. Martinez 3,F.Abad 5,

Game Score: Paolo Espino 58; Johnny Cueto 55

Estadio Tetelo Vargas
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Round Robin 16-Jan-2024
6 7 9 H
0 0] 0 4 9

Paolo Espino

41P,2H,1ER,2BB,2SO

Estrellas POS

R.Santos RF

D.Blanco LF

L.Diaz 1B

W.Rivas C

J.Profar DH

J.Aralz 3B

J.Barrero SS
W.Rosario PH
W\Veras PR

R.Tapia CF
M.Adolfo PH

A.Reyes 2B

Totales

Ofensiva:

Team LOB:8

Team RISP:6-0

2B W.Rivas(3),

RBI J.Arauz(2),

SB D.Blanco 2 (6),

SF J.Arauz(1),

Defensiva:

E J.Barrero(4),

Pitcheo:

Estrellas DEC

J.Cueto -L

J.José

H.Sosa

J.Manuel Fernandez
G.Moreno
R.Méndez

F.Cota

D.Arias

Totales
WP H.Sosa(1), F.Cota(1),

BF: J.Cueto 12,J.José 1,H.Sosa 10,J.Manuel Fernandez 2,G.Moreno 5,R.Méndez 2,F.Cota 4
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Willians Astudillo

5-2,0 C,1RBI.

- O O O O O o

- O O O

o O O

SO LOB AVG

0
1

o M O O OO O O O

X
o

o O O O O O O ©o

.333
327
.286
.353
214
.043
175
667

176

.286
.000
.250

ERA
6.75
9.00
0.00
0.00
415
0.00
0.00
0.00

2.85

Estrellas Orientales
(10-6)



